# CITY OF GRAIN VALLEY BOARD OF ALDERMEN WORKSHOP AGENDA

## FEBRUARY 21, 2019 6:00 p.m.

## **OPEN TO THE PUBLIC**

### LOCATED IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS OF CITY HALL 711 Main Street – Grain Valley, Missouri

#### ITEM I: CALL TO ORDER

• Mayor Mike Todd

#### ITEM II: ROLL CALL

• City Clerk Theresa Osenbaugh

#### **ITEM III: DISCUSSION**

• Economic Development Incentive Policies

#### ITEM IX: EXECUTIVE SESSION

- Legal Actions, Causes of Action of Litigation Pursuant to Section 610.021(1), RSMo. 1998, as Amended
- Leasing, Purchase or Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to Section 610.021(2), RSMo. 1998, as Amended
- Hiring, Firing, Disciplining or Promoting of Employees (personnel issues), Pursuant to Section 610.021(3), RSMo. 1998, as Amended
- Individually Identifiable Personnel Records, Personnel Records, Performance Ratings or Records Pertaining to Employees or Applicants for Employment, Pursuant to Section 610.021(13), RSMo 1998, as Amended

#### ITEM X: ADJOURNMENT



## PLEASE NOTE

The Next Scheduled meeting of the Grain Valley Board of Aldermen is a regular meeting on February 25, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. The meeting will be held in the council chambers of the Grain Valley city hall.

 $Persons \ requiring \ an \ accommodation \ to \ attend \ and \ participate \ in \ the \ meeting \ should \ contact \ the \ city \ clerk \ at \ 816.847.6211 \ at \ least \ 48 \ hours \ before \ the \ meeting.$ 

The City of Grain Valley is interested in effective communication for all persons

Upon request, the minutes from this meeting can be made available by calling \$816.847.6211\$

